
NEVADA BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS 
Parole Violation Hearing Agenda 

Board of Parole Commissioners – Carson City Office 
(Video Conference) 

1677 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite A (775) 687-5049 
September 7, 2022 AT 9:00 AM 

 
The Nevada Board of Parole Commissioners (Board) will meet to consider the parole violation charges made against those listed on this 
agenda and will take action to continue or revoke the parole based upon their findings of the alleged violations. 
 
The Board may close portions of hearings to accept confidential information as provided in NRS 213.130 (8), and to deliberate in private 
following a public hearing pursuant to NRS 213.130 (5). The board will accept comments from applicable victims during a public hearing 
pursuant to NRS 213.130 (4). 
 
Any recommendation made by a panel of the Board created pursuant to NRS 213.133 is subject to final approval by the affirmative action 
of a majority of the Board. Agendas are subject to change and inmates may be removed from an agenda without notice. The board 
reserves the right to take items in a different order to accomplish business in the most efficient manner. 

 

Agendas are posted at the following locations:  CARSON CITY: Parole Board office, 1677 Old Hot Springs Rd, Ste. A 89706, Attorney 
General’s office, 100 S. Carson Street; Carson City Court House, 885 E. Musser St.; Carson City Library, 900 N. Roop Street.  LAS 
VEGAS: Parole Board office, 4000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 130; Attorney General’s office, 555 E. Washington Avenue; Parole & 
Probation, 215 East Bonanza Road; Clark County Court House, 200 S. Third Street; Clark County Main Library/reference section, 833 
Las Vegas Blvd. 

INMATE TYPE CC# / FILE # WARRANT NDOP# DEFENSE COUNSEL 

 
Castillo, Alejandro  

M. Heimbruch  

 
3 panel  

Static 99 

 
23220 

L10-2673 

 
47544 

 
39928 

 
Douglas  

 
Connor, Steven  

C. Liebherr 

 
 

 
20 CR 00126 1B, 21 
CR 00154 1B, 

 L22-0519, A  

 
47475 

 
1246616 

 
Carson City  

 
Cook, Jeremiah  

D. Brundage  

 
 

 
19-10DC-1076 

L21-1406A 

 
47216 

 
1236904 

 
Carson City  

 
Coralles, Colton 

R.S. Mederios 

 
M  

 
18 CR 00236 1B 

L22-1063M 

 
47396 

 
1193306 

 
Carson City  

 

Gholson, Sinbad  

D. Camargo 

 
 

 
C356486-1, C359092-1 

L22-1555, A  

 
47458 

 
1029494 

 
Carson City  

 
Humes, Brionne 

S. Mengel  

 
 

 
CR17-0929 

L21-2333 

 
47530 

 
1100325 

 
Washoe  

 
Jones, Terrell 

H. Digesti  

 
M 

 
C347663-1 

L22-2052M  

 
47533 

 
1175979 

 
Carson City  

 
Kerr, Richard  

C. Liebherr 

  
CR19-2406 

L21-2586 

 
47299 

 
1046245 

 
Washoe  

 
Mansoor, Jessica  

H. Digesti  

 
 

 
CR19-1102, CR20-2738A 

L21-3416, L21-3416A 

 
47514 

 
1164601 

 
Washoe  

 
Meeks, Andrew 

M. Perdomo 

 
3 panel  

Static 99  

 
C127308 

L08-1623, A, B  

 
47464 

 
52872 

 
Carson City  

 
Norwood, Carlos  

H. Digesti  

  

CR19-2658 

L22-0031 

 
47532 

 
43036 

 
Washoe  

Pierce, Dale  

T. Roukie  

3 panel  

Static 99 

 
95-01912C 

L06-0911 

 
47325 

  
49703 

 
Carson City  



Ravareau, Clifford  

M. McGee 

 
 

 
CR19-2528 

L20-3079 

 
45647 

 
1228886 

 
Waived  

 
Sallaz, Steven  

M. Koeoke 

 
 

 
CR 19-12769 

L22-0034 

 
47459 

 
1126433 

 
Carson City  

  
Sardella, Katie  

E. Schinzing 

 
 

 
21 CR 00030 1B, 21 
CR 00029 1B,  

L22-1693, A  

 
47167 

 
1191840 

 
Carson City  

 
Sylve, P  

M. Rowson  

 
M  

 
C346258-1 

L22-1929M 

 
47494 

 
1192805 

 
Carson City  

 
Taylor, Rodney 

T. Roukie  

 
3 panel  

Static 99 

 
CR00-2137 

L17-3480 

 
47537 

 
55435 

 
Washoe  

 
Valde, Robert  

K. Bradshaw 

  
20-10DC-0655 

L22-1165 

 
47432 

 
1183695 

 
Carson City  

 
Watts, Jacob 

E. Schinzing 

 
 

 
C357529-1 

L22-2023 

 

47550 

 

1202831 

 
Carson City  

Woodworth, Keith  

H. Jaimes 
 

C352566-1 

L21-3509 
46925 1243979 Carson City  

 


