NEVADA BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS

Parole Violation Hearing Agenda
Board of Parole Commissioners – Carson City Office
(Video Conference)
1677 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite A (775) 687-5049
September 7, 2022 AT 9:00 AM

The Nevada Board of Parole Commissioners (Board) will meet to consider the parole violation charges made against those listed on this agenda and will take action to continue or revoke the parole based upon their findings of the alleged violations.

The Board may close portions of hearings to accept confidential information as provided in NRS 213.130 (8), and to deliberate in private following a public hearing pursuant to NRS 213.130 (5). The board will accept comments from applicable victims during a public hearing pursuant to NRS 213.130 (4).

Any recommendation made by a panel of the Board created pursuant to NRS 213.133 is subject to final approval by the affirmative action of a majority of the Board. Agendas are subject to change and inmates may be removed from an agenda without notice. The board reserves the right to take items in a different order to accomplish business in the most efficient manner.

Agendas are posted at the following locations: <u>CARSON CITY</u>: Parole Board office, 1677 Old Hot Springs Rd, Ste. A 89706, Attorney General's office, 100 S. Carson Street; Carson City Court House, 885 E. Musser St.; Carson City Library, 900 N. Roop Street. <u>LAS VEGAS</u>: Parole Board office, 4000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 130; Attorney General's office, 555 E. Washington Avenue; Parole & Probation, 215 East Bonanza Road; Clark County Court House, 200 S. Third Street; Clark County Main Library/reference section, 833 Las Vegas Blvd.

INMATE	TYPE	CC# / FILE #	WARRANT	NDOP#	DEFENSE COUNSEL
Castillo, Alejandro M. Heimbruch	3 panel Static 99	23220 L10-2673	47544	39928	Douglas
Connor, Steven C. Liebherr		20 CR 00126 1B, 21 CR 00154 1B, L22-0519, A	47475	1246616	Carson City
Cook, Jeremiah D. Brundage		19-10DC-1076 L21-1406A	47216	1236904	Carson City
Coralles, Colton R.S. Mederios	М	18 CR 00236 1B L22-1063M	47396	1193306	Carson City
Gholson, Sinbad D. Camargo		C356486-1, C359092-1 L22-1555, A	47458	1029494	Carson City
Humes, Brionne S. Mengel		CR17-0929 L21-2333	47530	1100325	Washoe
Jones, Terrell H. Digesti	М	C347663-1 L22-2052M	47533	1175979	Carson City
Kerr, Richard C. Liebherr		CR19-2406 L21-2586	47299	1046245	Washoe
Mansoor, Jessica H. Digesti		CR19-1102, CR20-2738A L21-3416, L21-3416A	47514	1164601	Washoe
Meeks, Andrew M. Perdomo	3 panel Static 99	C127308 L08-1623, A, B	47464	52872	Carson City
Norwood, Carlos H. Digesti		CR19-2658 L22-0031	47532	43036	Washoe
Pierce, Dale T. Roukie	3 panel Static 99	95-01912C L06-0911	47325	49703	Carson City

Ravareau, Clifford M. McGee		CR19-2528 L20-3079	45647	1228886	Waived
Sallaz, Steven M. Koeoke		CR 19-12769 L22-0034	47459	1126433	Carson City
Sardella, Katie E. Schinzing		21 CR 00030 1B, 21 CR 00029 1B, L22-1693, A	47167	1191840	Carson City
Sylve, P M. Rowson	М	C346258-1 L22-1929M	47494	1192805	Carson City
Taylor, Rodney T. Roukie	3 panel Static 99	CR00-2137 L17-3480	47537	55435	Washoe
Valde, Robert K. Bradshaw		20-10DC-0655 L22-1165	47432	1183695	Carson City
Watts, Jacob E. Schinzing		C357529-1 L22-2023	47550	1202831	Carson City
Woodworth, Keith H. Jaimes		C352566-1 L21-3509	46925	1243979	Carson City